
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

05867049 

Name of Company 

Transport Development Europe Limited 

| / We 
Gerald Irwin 

Station House 
Midland Drive 

Sutton Coldfield 

West Midlands B72 1TU 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 29 Aprit 2013 

Signed Date 29 April 2013 
F 

Irwin & Company 

Station House 
Midland Drive Inso| a 

Sutton Coldfield se a NVM 

For Official Use 

Ref TRAOO8/GI/FT/HS 
#204 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 30/04/2013 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



‘ 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Transport Development Europe Limited 

on the 29 April 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth Va 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name “De BOLAN *hnu ee 

Signed fh. A L 

Dated QO lan | ZO LIP 



1 

Transport Development Europe Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 29 April 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Office Furniture & Equipment 242 00 NIL 

Stock 9,000 00 1,000 00 
Book Debts 166,150 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total agSets available for preferential creditors 1,000 00 

Signature | | aN Date sean tal cO'y 



« 

Transport Development Europe Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 April 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,000 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

1,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 161,549 00 

Barclays Bank Plc 35 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 149,591 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 8,059 00 
Finanzamt Hannover-Nord - German VAT 142,566 00 

Director's Loan Account 243 00 
462,043 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (461,043 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (461,043 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (461,143 00) 

Signature _| q aa! : Dat /| Zo 1? 



2¥ 
60 

£102 
d
y
 

6z 
10 

€102 
438A 

10S 
Sdl 

$30) 
aBeg 

aumeuBbisg 

SulpeyoL 
soujyuz 

py 
SS Zp0'79b 
